R-24-07

Cook County Health Board of Directors

Resolution Recognizing Robert Currie

WHEREAS, Robert Currie was appointed by Cook County Board President Toni Preckwinkle and approved by the Cook County Board of Commissioners to serve as a Director of the Cook County Health and Hospitals System Board effective September 24, 2020.

WHEREAS, Director Currie has been a valued member of the Cook County Health Board of Directors, bringing extensive expertise in health care administration to the health system's governing body; and

WHEREAS, he has served on several Board committees: Managed Care and Human Resources, as well as the CEO Search Special Committee; and

WHEREAS, he served as Chair of the Managed Care Committee from 2022-2024; and

WHEREAS, he regularly advocated for initiatives that promoted health equity and the historic mission of Cook County Health; and

WHEREAS, Director Currie provided exemplary guidance to Cook County Health in the midst of the COVID-19 pandemic that strained health care organizations across the globe; and

WHEREAS, during this service he has shown a tremendous dedication to Cook County Health, the residents of Cook County, and the pursuit of health equity; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the members of the Cook County Health Board of Directors express their thanks and gratitude to Robert Currie for hard work and dedication to Cook County Health and his service to the patients we serve.

Approved by the CCH Board of Directors on October 25, 2024.

APPROVED

OCT 25 2024

BY BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE COOK COUNTY HEALTH AND HOSPITALS SYSTEM